



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.





THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, CHAPTER O.18

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE GEORGE STREET HERITAGE CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

NOTICE OF PASSING OF A BY-LAW

TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg has passed By-Law Number 07-2003 to designate an area loosely bounded by Spring Street to the west, Division Street to the east, King Street to the south and the VIA train station to the north as being of architectural and historical value or interest pursuant to Part V of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter O.18.

Any person who objects to By-Law Number 07-2003 may appeal to the Ontario Municipal Board by giving the Municipal Clerk of the Town of Cobourg by March 5th, 2003 a notice of appeal setting out the objection to the By-Law and the reasons in support of the objection accompanied by a fee of \$ 125.00 made payable to Minister of Finance.

DATED at Cobourg, Ontario this 3rd day of February, 2003.

R. G. Stinson Municipal Clerk Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West Cobourg, Ontario K9A 2M2 (905) 372-4301

cc:

Inserts: Cobourg Star

February 07, 2003 February 07, 2003

North'd News

Town Web site

Ministry of Citizen, Culture & Recreation, Heritage Branch

Ontario Heritage Foundation

Property Owner